CH \$65.00 240897

ETAS ID: TM436990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY First Massachusetts Bank, N.A.	07/26/2017	National Banking Association: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zone Perfect Nutrition Company
Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road
City:	Abbott Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064-6008
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2408977	ZONE PERFECT
Registration Number:	2294807	ZONE PERFECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Davis
SIGNATURE:	/david j. davis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=CHIDMS1-#3955949-v1-FMB_Trademark_Security_Release#page1.tif source=CHIDMS1-#3955949-v1-FMB_Trademark_Security_Release#page2.tif source=CHIDMS1-#3955949-v1-FMB_Trademark_Security_Release#page3.tif source=CHIDMS1-#3955949-v1-FMB_Trademark_Security_Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006116 FRAME: 0194

900415179

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of July 26, 2017, is made by TD BANK, N.A., successor in interest to First Massachusetts Bank, N.A. (the "Lender") under the Loan Agreement and security Agreement referred to below.

WHEREAS, ZONEPERFECT NUTRITION COMPANY (the "Borrower") and the Lender entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of February 26, 2001 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), between the Borrower and the Lender, pursuant to which Loan Agreement the Lender made credit extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, the Borrower granted security interests in certain property pursuant to the agreement listed on Annex I hereto (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on Annex I hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the collateral listed on the schedules attached to the Security Agreement.

The Lender agrees, at the Borrower's expense, to cooperate with the Borrower to provide the Borrower with the information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Lender's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

(Signature page follows.)

3955949-v1\CHIDMS1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006116 FRAME: 0195

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

TD BANK, N.A.,

successor in interest to

First Massachusetts Bank, N.A.

Name: Dalmy

Title: Loan Ops Team Lead I

JENNIFER L GOMOLSON Notary Public State of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Dec 9, 2020

3955949-v1\CHIDMS1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006116 FRAME: 0196

ANNEX I

Security Agreements

Trademark and Trademark Application Security Agreement, dated February 26, 2001, between the Borrower and the Lender.

Recording Info.

Reel: 002292 Frame: 0215

Recorded on: May 9, 2001

3955949-v1\CHIDMS1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006116 FRAME: 0197

EXHIBIT A

US Trademark and Service Mark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Number
ZONE PERFECT	2,408,977
ZONE MANAGER	2,275,155
ZONE PERFECT	2,294,807
ZONE PERFECT	2,269,790
EICOTECH	2,234,812
EICOTEC	1,833,098

US Trademark and Service Mark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number
ZONE PERFECT	76-127,079
ZONE PERFECT & Design	75-426,013
ZONE TRAINER	75-140,244
ZONE UNIVERSITY	75-421,041

TRADEMARK REEL: 006116 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 07/28/2017